PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date		
Team Technologies Acquisition Company				12/21/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	Team Technol	Team Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	5949 Commer	5949 Commerce Boulevard				
City:	Morristown					
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	INNESSEE				
Postal Code:	37814	37814				
Property Type		Number				
Property Type Patent Number:		5048143				
		5511273				
			6401727			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	2165790 <i>Il be sent via US M</i>		n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 216-586-3939						
Email: lagozzino@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY						
Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Av			venue			
Address Line 4:		Cleveland, OHIO 44114				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			560255-115501			
			Pamela J. Cyngier			
	TER:					



Team Technologies, Inc. 5949 COMMERCE BLVD MORRISTOWN, TN 37814-1051

STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

December 21, 2012

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control # : 702042 Status: Active Filing Type: Corporation For-Profit - Domestic

	Document Recei	pt		
Receipt # : 8645	65	Filing Fee:	\$20.00	
Payment-Check/	MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN		\$20.00	
Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment		Image # : 7125-12	Image # : 7125-1279	
Filed Date:	12/21/2012 10:35 AM			

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Carol Dickerson

See Hugett

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Field Name

Filing Name

Changed From Team Technologies Acquisition Company Changed To Team Technologies, Inc.

Phone (615) 741-2286 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

PATENT REEL: 029610 FRAME: 0474

FILED

eceived by Tennessee

Societary

0 Hit

ひょうしょり

The Hargett,

12/21/2012。

19:20:30

7125,1279

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TEAM TECHNOLOGIES ACQUISITION COMPANY

Team Technologies Acquisition Company (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized

and existing under and by virtue of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the directors of the Corporation, by written consent, duly adopted a

resolution approving and adopting an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the

Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

"RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, such Article shall be read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: Team Technologies, Inc."

SECOND: That, thereafter, the sole shareholder of the Corporation having the necessary

number of shares as required by statute, by written consent, approved the proposed amendment.

THIRD: That the proposed amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 48-20-103 of the TBCA.

CLI-2041789v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation does hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment this $2O^{-3}$ day of December 2012.

TEAM TECHNOLOGIES ACQUISITION COMPANY

By:

Name: Martin S. Grabl Title: Vice President and Secretary

CLI-2041789

Certificate of Amendment - Team Buyer

PATENT REEL: 029610 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 01/11/2013